
INSTALL NEW PEARL ECONOMIZER CONTROLLERS FOR NEW O.A.
DAMPERS. RE-USE EXISTING PELICAN T-STATS FOR CONTROLLS.

1

CU-7

CU-5

CU-6
CU-8

BASE BID #1

BASE BID #1

1
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INSTALL NEW BELIMO LOW VOLTAGE ACTUATOR FOR CONTROL
OF OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER.
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EXISTING ATTIC VENTILATION FANS
(NOT IN SCOPE)

3

DEMO EXISTING ROOFTOP UNITS
AC-1 THROUGH AC-4

4

DEMO AND REPLACE (4) AC CONDINSERS
CU-1 THROUGH CU-4

5

DEMO AND REPLACE (4) AC CONDENSING UNITS
TAGGED CU-5, CU-6, CU-7 & CU-8

6

INSTALL  (4) NEW PACKAGED HEAT PUMP UNITS
WITH (4) NEW PEARL ECONOMIZER CONTROLS

NOTE: T-STATS BY OTHERS

7

4
AC-3

3
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3

3
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4
AC-2

6 6

NO WORK HERE8

8

4
AC-1

4
AC-4

CU-6 CU-5
6 6
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7
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BASE BID #1

I 3 4 o

A DESCRIPTIONDATE
FAN COILS

SHEET NOTES:Min. Circuit 

Amperage
Max. Over-Current 

Amperage
Airflow (CFM) Dimensions (Hx Lx W) Weight (lbs)Model Manufacturer AHRI Rated Capacity Power SupplyEquipment ID

© FOR SCOPE OF WORK ON ROOF EQUIPMENT AS A 
RESULT OF REROOFING AND SEISMIC RETROFIT, 
REFER TO SHEET MA 2.03.
CONDENSING UNIT SECURE AND BOLT DOWN ON 
4X4 REDWOOD SLEEPERS (2 REQUIRED)

208V/lph/60HzFraser-Johnston 68" x 26" x 22FC-5 JHETC48GBCS2N1 47.8 MBH 1800 6.80A 15A 129
©208V/lph/60HzFraser-Johnston 56" x 26" x 15FC-7, 8 JHETB24CBAS2N1 24.4 MBH 825 3.30A 15A 99

208V/lph/60HzFraser-Johnston 57" x 26" x 22FC-6 JHETC36DBCS2N1 37.6 MBH 1225 4.80A 15A 114

CONDENSING UNITS
Min. Circuit 

Amperage
Dimensions

(HxLxW)
Max. Over-Current 

Amperage
Equipment ID Manufacturer Refrigerate TypeModel AHRI Rated Capacity Power Supply

D460V / 3ph / 60HzFraser-Johnston 43"x37"x34"CU-5 THE48B41S 47.8 MBH R-410A 8.66A 15A

murakami Nelson40"x26"x26"24.4 MBH 208-230V / lph / 60HzTHE2B24T21S Fraser-JohnstonCU-7, 8 R-410A 13.4A 20A
208-230V / lph / 60HzFraser-Johnston 43"x40"x36"CU-6 THE36B42S 37.6 MBH R-410A 8.8A 15A CORPORATIO NARCHITECTURAL

ARCHITECTURE + PLANNING
ROOFTOP AC UNITS 100 tibert Street’ Oakland,CA94407 -Tel: 510.4447959 • Fax;510.893.5244

Full Load 

Amperage
Capacity
(BTU/hr)

Equipment ID Manufacturer Model Refrigeration Power SupplyTonnage

460V / 3ph / 60HzAC-1 AAON RNA-020 20 243,600 R-410A 44.0A

jft A460V / 3ph / 60HzJohnson ControlsAC-2 XYE05 48,300 R-410A 20.7A O4
460V / 3ph / 60HzJohnson ControlsAC-3 XYE05 48,300 20.7A4 R-410A ★3. C-9692 J4460V / 3ph / 60HzJohnson ControlsAC-4 XYE05 48,300 20.7A4 R-410A CP,

•6NOTE: Curb adapter as needed 00 a
O00 0

1 QUTTMANN & BLAEVOET 
CONSULTIN' IN0INEERS
2351 Powell Street 

J1 San Francisco, CA. 94133—1449 
H P 415 655 4000 F 415 655 4001 

E gtoOgb-eng.com

Existing Attic vent fans
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fflH© PROJECT TITLE:

E

Quad / Student Center 

Seismic Strengthening/ 

Modernization Project
uJ

A.5A.5
RELOCATED 
AC-3 UNITA.6 mm

F ^1XF 71 F.7I Piedmont High School
800 Magnolia Avenue 

Piedmont, California 

Piedmont Unified School District
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BUILDING A LIBRARY / QUAD BUILDING 
BUILDING B: STUDENT CENTER 
BUILDING C: AUDITORIUM 
BUILDING D: SOCIAL SCIENCE 
BUILDING E: SCIENCE 
BUILDING F: GYMNASIUM 
BUILDING G: 40‘S BUILDING

I
■-T

REFRIGERANT PIPE 
PENETRATIONS THRU ROOF 
(FLASH & COUNTER FLASH)
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0 0
SHEET TITLE:

0 00 0 ROOF PLAN - BLDG. A - 

HVAC

A
PROJECT NUMBER: 0629 PHS

1 ROOF PLAN - BUILDING A - HVAC
SCALE: 1/8"=T-0' SHEET NUMBERCONSTRUCTION 

ISSUE DATE:

SCALE: AS NOTED

MA2.3CDRAWN: KC, MH2, DW

PLOT: XX-XX-09
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